THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 17, 2018

RECOGNIZING JUNE 17-23 AS "BONUS FUND GIVING WEEK" WITH BIRDIES FOR CHARITY/JOHN DEERE CLASSIC GOLF TOURNAMENT

- WHEREAS, the John Deere Classic Golf Tournament has been a community event for 48 years with philanthropy as its primary goal; and
- WHEREAS, the Birdies for Charity program has been in existence for 25 years, and helps raise donations for more than 500 area charities; and
- WHEREAS, the charitable giving of the Birdies for Charity program to-date has reached nearly \$100 million to local non-profit organizations; and
- WHEREAS, the direct contributions to the John Deere Classic Bonus Fund are matched dollar-for-dollar by the John Deere Foundation allowing the Classic to give each participating Birdies for Charity organization an additional donation each year.
- **BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:
 - Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby declare the week of June 17-23 as "Bonus Fund Giving Week"
 - Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors urges all Scott County Citizens to participate by giving to the John Deere Classic Bonus Fund to enhance an already very successful campaign in our community.
 - Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.